TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448298

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drucker Labs, LP		10/23/2017	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drucker IP, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Capital Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87310918	CARBON-BOND ORGANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148728860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-979-7312

tfshiells@shiellslaw.com Email: Thedoore F. Shiells **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1910 Pacific Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 14000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore F. Shiells
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore F. Shiells/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-10-23 DTEC ASSIGNMENT OF CARBON-BOND ORGANIC TM Appl-SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

MARK:

CARBON-BOND ORGANIC

Application Ser. No. 87/310,918

CURRENT OWNER:

Drucker Labs, LP

NEW OWNER:

Drucker IP, LLC

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP (this "Assignment) dated and effective October 23, 2017, is entered into by Drucker Labs, LP, a Texas corporation, the owner of the Mark, with an address of 1600 Capital Ave., Suite 100, Plano, Texas 75074 ("Assignor") and Drucker IP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with an address of 1600 Capital Ave., Suite 100, Plano, Texas 75074 ("Assignee").

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor desires to and hereby does, assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in, under, and to the trademark identified with the U.S.P.T.O. as Application Serial No. 87/310,918 (the "Trademark"), and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, the result being that the new owner of the Trademark shall be Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been signed and delivered by the parties as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Drucker Labs, LP

Dr. Richard A. Drucker

Pariner

RECORDED: 10/23/2017

Date: 10/23/17

ASSIGNEE:

Drucker IP_LL(

Dr. Richard A. Drucker

Managing Member

Date: <u>/6/23//7</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0369